

DECISION

Case Numbers: NDR021-11 & NDR006-12

Applicants: Michael Napper

Peter Campbell

Robyn Campbell

Respondents: Janelle Mooney

Phillip Travers

Before: Kerrie O'Callaghan, Senior Member

Date: 29 May 2012

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

IT IS A DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. NDR021-11 and NDR006-12 be consolidated.
- 2. The registered owner of the lot at 2 Martins Court, Qunaba, Queensland 4670 ("The Tree-Keeper") will arrange for the removal of the tree the subject of this dispute ("The Works").
- 3. Peter and Robyn Campbell, Michael Napper, and Janelle Mooney and Phillip Travers will each bear one third of the cost of the removal of the tree. The maximum payable by Peter and Robyn Campbell and Michael Napper will be \$700.00 each.
- 4. The Works are to be carried out within 90 days of the date of this order.

Kerrie O'Callaghan Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 29 May 2012